
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,113,575.64 0.00 158,914.19 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 23,109.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 4,238.15 0.00 24,659.74 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 594,298.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 81,228.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,172.74 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,793,340.66 23,109.50 183,573.93 15,172.74 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 65,654.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 8,750.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

74,405.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 37,308.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 126,096.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 85,466.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 44,617.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 342.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

293,830.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 601,445.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 225,146.56 0.00 0.00 15,237.82 0.00

826,592.41 0.00 0.00 15,237.82 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 57,927.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 57,927.87 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 22,322.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,757.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,734.90 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 22,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46,742.26 0.00 0.00 1,734.90 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 47,482.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 84,431.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 73,691.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 353,582.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,919.20 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 5,734.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

574,922.72 0.00 0.00 318,919.20 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,609,834.12 81,037.37 183,573.93 351,064.66 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 878,059.53 29,467.87 94,079.15 120,522.48 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 11,821.51 0.00 59,148.67 0.00 0.00

889,881.04 29,467.87 153,227.82 120,522.48 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,160.15 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 13,160.15 0.00

4,499,715.16 110,505.24Total Revenue Available FY 2023 336,801.75 471,587.14 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 570,524.96 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,826.18 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 572,351.14 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 572,351.14 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 429,567.39 397,473.19 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 429,567.39 397,473.19 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 655,000.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 655,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 429,567.39 969,824.33 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,843,014.79
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 23,109.50
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 147.26 0.00 30,871.33
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 83.04 0.00 83.04
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 594,298.04
1600 Other Local Sources 1,645.00 0.00 82,873.83
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 13,160.15 0.00 28,332.89
1800 Athletics 174,973.05 0.00 174,973.05
1900 School Activities 68,325.61 0.00 68,325.61

258,334.11 0.00 2,845,882.08
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 65,654.64
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 8,750.62

0.00 0.00 74,405.26
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 37,308.43
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 126,096.53
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 85,466.28
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 44,617.51
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 342.06

0.00 0.00 293,830.81

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 601,445.85
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 240,384.38

0.00 0.00 841,830.23

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 57,927.87
0.00 0.00 57,927.87

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 22,322.47
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,757.79
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,734.90
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 22,662.00

0.00 0.00 48,477.16
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 47,482.05
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 84,431.66
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 73,691.86
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 353,582.93
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 318,919.20
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 5,734.22

0.00 0.00 893,841.92
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 258,334.11 0.00 5,056,195.33

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 126,914.61 0.00 2,076,084.22
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 70,970.18

126,914.61 0.00 2,147,054.40

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 655,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 13,160.15

0.00 0.00 668,160.15

385,248.72 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 7,203,249.73
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